

Business Fee Schedule

Account Related Fees	Fee	Occurrence
Check/Draft/Statement Copy (free online)	\$5.00	Each
Coin Acceptance Fee	5% of coin value	Each
Currency Transaction Fee (Cash withdrawals over \$5,000 monthly)	\$2.00/\$1,000	Each
Escheated Account Fee	\$75.00	Each
Inactive Account (After 12 months without activity)	\$5.00	Per Month
Inactive Account Below Par Share	\$5.00	Per Month
NSF Fee-Item Unpaid (ACH,Check,ATM,POS)	\$25.00	Each
Overdrawn Fee - Item Paid (ACH, Check, ATM, POS)	\$25.00	Each
Paper Statement Fee	\$5.00	Per Month
Returned Items (Deposit/Item/Payment)	\$25.00	Each
Reconciliation/Research Fee (1 hour minimum)	\$25.00	Per Hour
Stop Payment – (Share/Draft/ACH/Official Check/Bill Pay)	\$35.00	Each

Electronic Service Fees	Fee	Occurrence
Card Replacement Fee – ATM/Debit/Credit	\$10.00	Each
Card Rush Order – ATM/Debit/Credit	\$60.00	Per Card
Draft Copy – Debit/Credit	\$15.00	Each
Incoming Wire Fee - Domestic	\$10.00	Each
Incoming Wire Fee - International	Costs	Each
Outgoing Wire Fee - Domestic	\$25.00	Each
VISA Pre-Paid Gift Card	\$5.00	Each
Visa Debit International Transaction Fee	Pass Through	Each

General Fee	Fee	Occurrence
Address Change Notification from Post Office	\$5.00	Each
Collection Item	\$20.00 plus costs	Per Item
Foreign Item Collection Charges	\$25.00 plus costs	Each
Garnishment Levy/Legal Processing Fee	\$75.00	Each
Official Check Fee (First one free per day)	\$5.00	Each

